Type O.f Frgmmg Disciplinary area Sector code Aisito-liseipifivesry Disciplinary fields
activities sector
COTP/06  Theory,rhythmand ooy
musical perception
Theoretical-
analytical-practical COTP /01 Harmony theory Fundamel?yals of
disciplines and analysis Composition I
TRAINING § §
ACTIVITIES COTP /03 P rac‘;{;’;‘;ﬁg" 100 piang Practice 1
RELATED TO Hist d
BASIC TRAINING i i 1story an
Mq319019glcal CODM /04 History of music Historiography of
disciplines .
Music I
Overal'l interpretative COMI /01 Choral exercises Choral Formation I
disciplines
lrlltfsrpre]t'atlve CODES /22 .Petrcussiort) Exzc;tlve 1'lt)r'flctlcle
CHARACTERIZING isciplines instruments and Repertoires
TRAINING . . COMI/ 03 Chamber music Chamber Music I
ACTIVITIES Overal} 1r¥tel'*pretat1ve
disciplines COMI/ 02 Orchestral Practice Orchestral Training I
INITEUKALLIVE UK reriormance pracuces
RELATED Interpretative CODES / 22 Percussion and repertoires (Soli
EDUCATIONAL disciplines instruments and orchestral
ACTIVITIEQ naccamac T
FURTHER Interpretative P i Pef?{:ﬁ“ fen c:n[;ri?g;]ces
EDUCATIONAL i o CODES / 22 P (& b{’ Masio £
ACTIVITIES isciplines instruments nsemble Music for
Percussion I)
EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES
SELECTED BY
THE STUDENT
TRAINING
ACTIVITIES
RELATED TO THE C ity forei Community Foreign
FINAL EXAM AND Linguistic disciplines CODL/ 02 Om';‘““‘ty oreign Lam z | &
KNOWLEDGE OF anguage guage
THE FOREIGN
LANGUAGE
TOTAL FIRST YEAR
* ONE
MATERA TO
CHOOSE
BETWEEN
THE TWO
INDICATED
Type O.f (T Disciplinary area Sector code Aisito-glieipifivesry Disciplinary fields
activities sector
cotp/o6  Theory, rhythmand —p b0
musical perception
Theoretical-
analytical-practical COTP /01 Harmony theory Fundamentals of
disciplines and analysis Composition IT
TRAINING Practice and Piano . .
ACTIVITIES COTP /03 Reading Piano Practice II
RELATED TO Hist d
BASIC TRAINING i i 1story an
Mu'spol(')glcal CODM / 04 History of music Historiography of
disciplines .
Music II
Overau intetpretative COMI/ 01 Choral exercises  Choral Formation II
disciplines
hemabe copgsjz  eewsim B o
CHARACTERIZING P Instruments P
TRAINING . .
ACTIVITIES ool e COMI/ 03 Chamber music Chamber Music II
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type of teaching hours of lessons
G. 20
G. 30
THE 18
C. 30
L 30
THE 30
G. 21
L 60
THE 12
G. 15
C. 24
240
SECOND YEAF
type of teaching hours of lessons
G. 20
G. 30
THE 18
C. 30
L 30
THE 30
G. 21
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disciplines COMI/ 02 Orchestral Practice Orchestral Training I
INTEGRATIVE OR Performance practices
RELATED Interpretative CODES /22 Percussion and repertoires (Soli
EDUCATIONAL disciplines instruments and orchestral
ACTIVITIES passages II)
FURTHER . i ’ ) Perfozlmanc:t p}'actlce
pUCATIONAL TGOS copps 2 Perewsion | i
ACTIVITIES P nstruments v
Percussion II)
One or more
EDUCATIONAL g‘s?lplmfis /Of e
ACTIVITIES i
SELECTED BY a (Coi e
THE STUDENT o ’
competitions, courses,
etc.)
TRAINING
ACTIVITIES
RELATED 1O THE Community foreign Community Foreign
FINAL EXAM AND Linguistic disciplines CODL/ 02 o \ unity loreig L ty I g
KNOWLEDGE OF anguage anguage
THE FOREIGN
LANGUAGE
SECOND YEAR TOTAL
Type O.f ralting Disciplinary area Sector code s Celieer Disciplinary fields
activities sector
coTp/0s  Theory,rhythmand — p, oo
Theoretical- musical perception
TRAINING analytical-practical
ACTIVITIES disciplines COTP /01 Harmony theory Analysis of
RELATED TO and analysis Compositional Forms
BASIC TRAINING
Musicological History and
disci % CODM /04 History of music Historiography of
isciplines H
Music IIT
Interpretative Percussion Executive Practice
disciplines CODES /22 instruments and Repertories I11
CHARACTERIZING
TRAINING
ACTIVITIES i i ini
Overal_l interpretative COMI/ 02 Orchestral Practice Orchestral Training
disciplines 11T
Performance practices
and repertoires (Solos
INT]?{%E??QSE OR | . b and orchestral
nterpretative ercussion passages I1I)
EDUCATIONAL disciplines CODES /22 instruments
ACTIVITIES Techniques of
Extemporaneous
Reading
Fundamentals and
Int?rpreFatlve CODES /22 .Percussmn Instrument
disciplines instruments Technology /
FURTHER Instrument Literature
EDUCATIONAL Music Video
ACTIVITIES Disciplines of Processing and
Electronic Music and HOW /05 Music Informatics s

Sound Technologies

Computerized Music
Publishing
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L 60
THE 12
G. 15
C 24
290
THIRD YEAR
type of teaching hours of lessons

G. 20
G. 18
C 30
THE 30
L 60
THE 15
G. 15
G. 18
C. 18
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One or more
disciplines of your
choice and / or other
training activities
(concerts,
competitions, courses,
etc.)

EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES
SELECTED BY
THE STUDENT

TRAINING
ACTIVITIES
RELATED TO THE
FINAL EXAM AND Final test THERE
KNOWLEDGE OF
THE FOREIGN
LANGUAGE

TOTAL THIRD YEAR
GENERAL TOTAL
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234
764



r~

hours of study

55

45

57

45

45

470

104

88

85

51

1060

hours of study

55

45

57

45

45

470

104

Total hours

75

75

75

75

75

500
125

75

100

100

150

75

1500

Total hours

75

75

75

75

75

500

125

CFA

20

60

CFA

20

Fogliol
hours / credits ratio
26,7%
40,0%

24,0%

40,0%

40,0%

6,0%
16,8%

80,0%

12,0%

15,0%

32,0%

16,0%

hours / credits ratio
26,7%

40,0%

24,0%

40,0%
40,0%

6,0%

16,8%

Pagina 4

type of evaluation

IS

ID

ID

ID

ID

ID

ID

IS

ID

ID

3E

type of evaluation

ID

ID

IS

ID

ID

IS

IN]

Total CFA

28

60

Total CFA

28
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15 75 3 80,0% ID
88 100 4 12,0% IS 4
85 100 4 15,0% ID 4
150 6 6
51 75 3 32,0% IS 3
1060 1500 60 19,3% S5E 60
hours of study Total hours CFA hours / credits ratio  type of evaluation Total CFA
55 75 3 26,7% IS
57 75 3 24,0% IS 9
45 75 3 40,0% IS
470 500 20 6,0% IS
23
15 75 3 80,0% ID
85 100 5 15,0% IN] 4
60 75 5 20,0% IS 5
57 75 4 24,0% ID 4
57 75 3 24,0% ID 3
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140

1041
3161

150

150

1525
4525

61
181

Fogliol

6,7% EF
15,3% 6E + EF
16,9% 14E + EF
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60
180
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