Type of training activities	Disciplinary area	Sector code	Artistic-disciplinary sector	Disciplinary fields	type of teaching	hours of lessons
		COTP / 06	Theory, rhythm and musical perception	Music Theory	G.	20
	Theoretical- analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 01	Harmony theory and analysis	Fundamentals of Composition I	G.	30
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO		COTP / 03	Practice and Piano Reading	Piano Practice I	THE	18
BASIC TRAINING	Musicological disciplines	CODM / 04	History of music	History and Historiography of Music I	C.	30
	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 01	Choral exercises	Choral Formation I	L	30
CHARACTERIZING	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Executive Practice and Repertoires I	THE	30
TRAINING	Overall interpretative	COMI / 03	Chamber music	Chamber Music I	G.	21
ACTIVITIES	disciplines	COMI / 02	Orchestral Practice	Orchestral Training I	L	60
IN LEGKA HVE OK RELATED EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Performance practices and repertoires (Soli and orchestral	THE	12
FURTHER EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Performance practices and repertoires ((Ensemble Music for Percussion I)	G.	15
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES SELECTED BY THE STUDENT						
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE FINAL EXAM AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Linguistic disciplines	CODL / 02	Community foreign language	Community Foreign Language I	C.	24

TOTAL FIRST YEAR

* ONE MATERA TO CHOOSE BETWEEN THE TWO INDICATED

SECOND YEAF

240

Type of training activities	Disciplinary area	Sector code	Artistic-disciplinary sector	Disciplinary fields	type of teaching	hours of lessons
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO BASIC TRAINING		COTP / 06	Theory, rhythm and musical perception	Ear Training I	G.	20
	Theoretical- analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 01	Harmony theory and analysis	Fundamentals of Composition II	G.	30
		COTP / 03	Practice and Piano Reading	Piano Practice II	THE	18
	Musicological disciplines	CODM / 04	History of music	History and Historiography of Music II	C.	30
	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 01	Choral exercises	Choral Formation II	L	30
CHARACTERIZING TRAINING ACTIVITIES	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Executive Practice and Repertories II	THE	30
	Overall interpretative	COMI / 03	Chamber music	Chamber Music II	G.	21

ACTIVITIES	disciplines	COMI / 02	Orchestral Practice	Orchestral Training II	L	60
INTEGRATIVE OR RELATED EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Performance practices and repertoires (Soli and orchestral passages II)	THE	12
FURTHER EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Performance practice and repertoires (Ensemble Music for Percussion II)	G.	15
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES SELECTED BY THE STUDENT				One or more disciplines of your choice and / or other training activities (concerts, competitions, courses, etc.)		
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE FINAL EXAM AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Linguistic disciplines	CODL / 02	Community foreign language	Community Foreign Language II	C.	24

SECOND YEAR TOTAL

290

THIRD YEAR

Type of training activities	Disciplinary area	Sector code	Artistic-disciplinary sector	Disciplinary fields	type of teaching	hours of lessons
	Theoretical-	COTP / 06	Theory, rhythm and musical perception	Ear Training II	G.	20
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO	analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 01	Harmony theory and analysis	Analysis of Compositional Forms	G.	18
BASIC TRAINING	G Musicological disciplines	CODM / 04	History of music	History and Historiography of Music III	C.	30
CHARACTERIZIN	Interpretative disciplines JG	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Executive Practice and Repertories III	THE	30
TRAINING ACTIVITIES	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 02	Orchestral Practice	Orchestral Training III	L	60
INTEGRATIVE OR RELATED EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretative	Interpretative CODES / 22 disciplines	Percussion instruments	Performance practices and repertoires (Solos and orchestral passages III)	THE	15
				Techniques of Extemporaneous Reading	G.	15
FURTHER EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretative disciplines	CODES / 22	Percussion instruments	Fundamentals and Instrument Technology / Instrument Literature	G.	18
	Disciplines of Electronic Music and Sound Technologies	HOW / 05	Music Informatics	Music Video Processing and Computerized Music Publishing	C.	18

EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES SELECTED BY THE STUDENT	One or disciplines choice and training a (conc competition etc	s of your / or other ictivities erts, is, courses,	
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE FINAL EXAM AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Final test	THERE	10
	TOTAL THIRD YEAR		234
	GENERAL TOTAL		764

T 1	• •	
Fog	10	
- 55	101	

hours of study	Total hours	CFA	hours / credits ratio	type of evaluation	Total CFA
55	75	3	26,7%	IS	
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
57	75	3	24,0%	ID	15
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	15
	10	U U	10,070		
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
470	500	20	6,0%	IS	
104	125	5	16,8%	ID	28
15	75	3	80,0%	ID	
88	100	4	12,0%	IS	4
85	100	4	15,0%	ID	4
	150	6			6
51	75	3	32,0%	ID	3
10/0	1500	(0	16.00/	25	()
1060	1500	60	16,0%	3E	60

S

hours of study	Total hours	CFA	hours / credits ratio	type of evaluation	Total CFA
55	75	3	26,7%	ID	
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
57	75	3	24,0%	IS	15
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
470	500	20	6,0%	IS	
104	125	5	16,8%	IS	28

15	75	3	80,0%	ID	
88	100	4	12,0%	IS	4
85	100	4	15,0%	ID	4
	150	6			6
51	75	3	32,0%	IS	3
1060	1500	60	19,3%	5E	60

hours of study	Total hours	CFA	hours / credits ratio	type of evaluation	Total CFA
55	75	3	26,7%	IS	
57	75	3	24,0%	IS	9
45	75	3	40,0%	IS	
470	500	20	6,0%	IS	
15	75	3	80,0%	ID	23
85	100	5	15,0%	IS	4
60	75	5	20,0%	IS	5
57	75	4	24,0%	ID	4
57	75	3	24,0%	ID	3

	150	6			6
140	150	6	6,7%	EF	6
1041	1525	61	15,3%	6E + EF	60
3161	4525	181	16,9%	14E + EF	180